13/11/2024-14/11/2024, Belgium/Belgique
Team 4
Local organiser 1
Participants 13
Total 18
Completed post-event questionnaires by meeting participants 12
Return rate participants 92,31%




1. What is your general evaluation of this event?

| am fully satisfied with the event. 9 75,00%
| am satisfied with the event. 2 16,67%
| am partially satisfied with the event. 1 8,33%
| am not at all satisfied with the event 0 0,00%
Total 12

2. To what extent can you agree with the following statements?

The materials and approaches discussed at this event help me to promote plurilingual, intercultural and inclusive learning.

Strongly agree 6 50,00%
Agree 5 41,67%
Disagree 1 8,33%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Total 12

b. The presented approaches and materials are useful for my work.

Strongly agree 6 50,00%
Agree 5 41,67%
Disagree 1 8,33%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Total 12

c.lam convinced that learners in my country can benefit from the implementation of the presented approaches and materials.

Strongly agree 9 75,00%
Agree 2 16,67%
Disagree 1 8,33%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
N/A 0 0,00%
Total 12

d. This event has given me ideas on how access to quality education for all learners can be improved.

Strongly agree 6 54,55%
Agree 4 36,36%
Disagree 1 9,09%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
N/A 0 0,00%
Total 11

e. | think this event is relevant for my country as it addresses current needs in language education.

Strongly agree 7 58,33%
Agree 5 41,67%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
N/A 0 0,00%
Total 12




3. To what extent can you agree with the following statements related to the overall mission of the ECML?

a. This event has developed my professional competence further.

Strongly agree 7| 58,33%
Agree 3| 25,00%
Disagree 1| 8,33%
Strongly disagree 0| 0,00%
Not applicable 1] 8,33%
Total 12

b. This event has motivated me to become more active in networking with the professional community.
Strongly agree 5 41,67%
Agree 5| 41,67%
Disagree 1] 8,33%
Strongly disagree 0| 0,00%
Not applicable 1| 8,33%
Total 12

c. This event encouraged me to play a more influential role in reform processes in my professional
environment.

Strongly agree 6 50,00%
Agree 4| 33,33%
Disagree 0l 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0| 0,00%
Total 12

d. This event highlighted quality aspects of language education that | will promote in my professional
environment.

Strongly agree 6( 50,00%
Agree 5| 41,67%
Disagree 1| 8,33%
Strongly disagree 0| 0,00%




4. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

a. The moderator(s) established a positive working atmosphere.

Strongly agree 10 83,33%
Agree 2 16,67%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Total 12

b. The event was managed efficiently.

Strongly agree 8 66,67%
Agree 3 25,00%
Disagree 1 8,33%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Total 12

c. The materials provided for the event were useful.

Strongly agree 6 50,00%
Agree 4 33,33%
Disagree 2 16,67%
Strongly Disagree 0 0,00%
N/A 0 0,00%
Total 12

d. There was a good balance between input and feedback/discussions.

Strongly agree 6 50,00%
Agree 6 50,00%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
N/A 0 0,00%
Total 12




5. Please use the space below to give any comments on the event process.
1 |Very inspiring!
Thanks for the invitation and the opportunity to better get to know the project. Do not replace translators by machine
2 |translation. | think the ECML should promote the use of languages and mediation by humans! Good organisation and nice
working atmosphere. All the best for this challenging project!
| really appreciated the open, reflexive and cooperative atmosphere in the whole team. | do look forward to the project
3 |developments, and to ways in which | can contribute to them on the one side, as well as to ways in which | can draw on its tools
and concepts for my own work.

4 |Excellently organized and planned!!!

This was my first experience attending an ECML network meeting, and it exceeded my expectations in every way. The event was
impeccably organised, with engaging, highly relevant content that effectively addressed the themes. The atmosphere was both
5 |collaborative and stimulating, encouraging meaningful exchanges. The organisers and presenters demonstrated exceptional
professionalism and expertise, creating an inclusive environment that supported active engagement. Equally remarkable was
the calibre of the participants, whose diverse and highly relevant experiences enriched the discussions and networking
opportunities. | left the event not only with valuable insights but also with a strengthened professional network.




6. Do you envisage carrying out any follow-up activities as a result of the event?

Yes 12| 100,00%
No 0 0,00%
Total 12

7. If yes, which of the following: (you can select more than one)
| will inform a wider public on resources / event (conference presentation, journal article,

information on a website, etc). 7 20,00%
| will make further contributions to the work of the project. 11 31,43%
I will integrate ideas learnt during the event into my work practice. 8 22,86%
| will promote ideas learnt during the event for language policy and/or practice. 7 20,00%
Other: 2 5,71%

Total: the basis for calculation = 17 participants who replied to the questionnaire 35




8. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

a. The pre-event administrative information from the organisers was good.

Strongly agree 7| 58,33%
Agree 5| 41,67%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Total 12

b. The event facilities were good.

Strongly agree 10| 83,33%
Agree 2| 16,67%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Total 12

c. The services provided by the organisers was good.

Strongly agree 11| 91,67%
Agree 1 8,33%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
N/A o[ 0,00%
Total 12

d. Accommodation and travel arrangements were good (if applicable).

Strongly agree 8| 66,67%
Agree 3| 25,00%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
N/A 1| 8,33%




